PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4972838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP C. DANBY	07/08/2013
JOHN C. DANBY	06/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOD FORTUNE 5, LLC		
Street Address:	16501 SHERMAN WAY, SUITE 215		
City:	VAN NUYS		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91406		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	61841693				
Application Number:	15892665				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-242-2400

Email: jts@iplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: JERRY TURNER SEWELL

Address Line 1: PATTERSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1600 DIVISION STREET, SUITE 500 Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018941CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERRY TURNER SEWELL
SIGNATURE:	/Jerry Turner Sewell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=018941PR_and_018941CON_20140627_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=018941PR_and_018941CON_20140627_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504926092 REEL: 045874 FRAME: 0814

Assignment

This Assignment is made and entered into by and between Philip C. Danby, residing at 177 Ocean Lane Drive, Apt. 1200, Key Biscayne, Florida, (U.S.) and John Charles Danby, residing at 15 Elgar Drive, Witham, Essex CM81DS (United Kingdom) (collectively referred to hereinafter as "INVENTOR"), AND Good Fortune 5, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its offices at 16501 Sherman Way, Suite 215, Van Nuys, California 91406 (U.S.) (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

	Whereas	INVENT	OR has	invented	certain	inventions	as de	scribed in	United	States
Paten	t Applicatio	n titled "	MASSA	GING DE	VICE"	(Attorney	Docket	No. 3559	4/04000), U.S.
Provi	sional Paten	it Applica	ation No	61	1/841,69	<u>3</u> f	iled	July 0	1	2013;
U.S.	Non-Prov	isional	Patent	Application	on No).	14/3	317,573		filed
June	27, 2014									

Whereas, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; and

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- INVENTOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and 1. assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on the above-indicated date, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States including, but not limited to, any patent applications filed therefrom or claiming priority thereto, and in countries foreign to the United States, including all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, extension, reexamination, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent.
- 2. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the INVENTOR or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise, as ASSIGNEE in its sole discretion may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.
- The Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments are hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in accordance herewith.
- This Assignment is being made under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the INVENTOR, but also that, at the time of execution of this Assignment, such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, governmental restriction, or other right heretofore given.

1

{02053326.DOC;1 }

REEL: 045874 FRAME: 0815

- 5. The INVENTOR agrees that he will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the INVENTOR if this Assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, lawful affidavits, and declarations in form and in substance which may be requested by ASSIGNEE, to furnish ASSIGNEE with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.
- 6. INVENTOR agrees that this Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws and courts of Ohio, irrespective of Ohio's choice of law provisions. INVENTOR hereby also agrees to submit to the jurisdiction of any Ohio court.
- 7. INVENTOR hereby instructs ASSIGNEE's attorneys to enter the corresponding application number and filing date of the afore-referenced patent application(s), if not already entered above, prior to recording this assignment, to have the same effect as if entered prior to my signature.

The undersigned have hereunto placed their hands and seals on the date set forth below.

Mil is landy	Date: 8th fry 2013, 2013
Philip C. Danby	

Date: 29/6/2013 , 2013

RECORDED: 05/22/2018